Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics

April 2024

Program

Total
Number
of
Exams
Taken

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Passed

Total
% Passed

Total
Number
of
Candidates
Failed

Total
% Failed

Total
Number
of
First
Time
Testers

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Passed

First Time
Testers
% Passed

Number
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
% Failed

Total
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

Number
of
Repeat
Testers
Passed

Repeat
Testers
% Passed

Number of
Repeat
Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
% Failed

American Career College - Long Beach (997)

100%

0%

o

0%

0%

100%

0%

American Career College - Los Angeles (867)

60%

40%

67%

33%

50%

50%

American Career College - Ontario (905)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood College - Bakersfield (884)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood College - Sacramento (888)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Carrington College - Antioch (886)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Carrington College - San Jose (876)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Carrington College - Sacramento (436)

83%

17%

80%

20%

100%

0%

Carrington College - San Leandro (609)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Carrington College - Stockton (902)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Citrus College - Glendora (515)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

College of Alameda (506)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

College of Marin - Novato (523)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

College of the Redwoods - Eureka (838)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

College of San Mateo (536)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Concorde Career College - North Hollywood (435)

67%

33%

0%

0%

67%

33%

Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)

80%

20%

80%

20%

0%

0%

Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)

67%

33%

67%

33%

0%

0%

Diablo Valley College (516)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest College - Anaheim (403)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest College - Los Angeles (410)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Foothill Community College - Los Altos (517)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Galen College of Medical & Dental Assistants - Modesto (497)

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Grossmont Community College (519)

83%

17%

83%

17%

0%

0%

Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Milan Institute - Visalia (907)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Monterey Peninsula College - Monterey (527)

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley (903)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Orange Coast College - Costa Mesa (528)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Palomar College - San Marcos (721)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Pima Medical Institute (1004)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)

67%

33%

100%

0%

0%

100%

San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

San Bernardino County ROP - Twentynine Palms (913)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

San Joaquin valley College - Bakersfield (601)

83%

17%

83%

17%

0%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Hesperia (998)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)

75%

25%

75%

25%

0%

0%

San Jose City College (535)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

The FADE Institute Inc (999)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

The Valley School of Dental Assisting - Encino (920)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Tricities ROP - Whittier (877)

[ N FOVN P V) [N PSS BN G ) (P O OV OV SR ) PR O OV N ) (P ) NG PSR R 9V KO 1 ROV OV ) PR (O PG PG OV PSR - ) ) OV ) ) (PO R RO 0 Y

RIO|IO|R|WIN|IR|S|V|IOININIWIRLRIN|IO|R|[W|R|UV|R|IO|R|FR[RINIBIN(WIN|IR|IR|IO(IR|W[IRIV|RLRIN|O|O|O|O|W|F

100%

O|lr|[w|O|r|O|C|O|FR|FRP|IO|FR|C|C|C|FR|FP|O|(FR|P|IO|FRP|FR|C|0O|R|FP|FP|IC|IC|C|R|FP|OC|(C|O|FR|O|Rr|RP|FPr|FR|FL|IN|O

0%

RPIRP[(PIRP[AIRP|IOIN|IORINININIRIN|IPRIN|IWIR|IO|R|IO|R[PR|IPIWIVN|IOIWIN|IFR|PR|(FPR|IO(R|OV|RPR|W|IOC|O|OC|O|W

RIO|O|R|WIR|IOIN|IN|OINININ|IRINIO|IR|W IR ||R|IOIR|IR[IPRINId|OlWIN|R|R|IO|O|R|O|d|Rr|IMvV|O|O|O|O N O

100%

o|r|r|lo|lr|lo|lo|o|r|r|o|jo|lo|o|o|r | |o|lo|r|o|lo|o|o|o|r|r|o|o|lo|o|o|r|o|o|lo|r|o|rr|o|o|lo|o|r|o

0%

OIOIN|O|O|R|RIN|IO|IC|O|FR|P|IC|C|0|C|O(FR|O|O|RP|FR|C|C|IC|0O|W|IC|IC|C|R|IO|IR[IN|RP[IFRIC|IC|R|FR|FRIFPIN|F

(=} e} o} o) [} N Ll | S) (o] (o} (o} o} | (o] o} (o] o} jo ] (o} jo} (o] o} (o} o} jo}l o} (o} | V] o} (o] o} (o} fo) Log L SH S Ll (o} o] o} o} fo) {ol ol 1o

0%

o|lo(vV|o|lo|o|lo|lo|o|lo|o|r|o|lo|lo|lo|o|o|rr|o|o|r | |o|lo|lo|o|r|o|lo|o|r|o|o|o|lo|o|o|o|r|r ||| |o

0%




Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics

April 2024
UEI - Sacramento (1006) 7 4 57% 3 43% 5 2 40% 3 60% 2 2 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Anaheim (916) 4 4 100% 0 0% 3 3 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926) 4 2 50% 2 50% 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879) 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - EI Monte (909) 3 1 33% 2 67% 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Encino (453) 4 2 50% 2 50% 3 2 67% 1 33% 1 0 0% 1 100%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927) 9 4 44% 5 56% 6 3 50% 3 50% 3 1 33% 2 67%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448) 6 2 33% 4 67% 3 2 67% 1 33% 3 0 0% 3 100%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450) 2 1 50% 1 50% 2 1 50% 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (917) 4 3 75% 1 25% 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 1 50% 1 50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918) 4 2 50% 2 50% 0 0 0% 0 0% 4 2 50% 2 50%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925) 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Unitek College - Concord (994) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924) 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
TOTALS 154 104 68% 50 32% 105 80 76% 25 24% 49 24 49% 25 51%
NATIONAL (ADA) 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
WORK EXPERIENCE 104 65 63% 39 38% 67 51 76% 16 24% 37 14 38% 23 62%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE 11 7 64% 4 36% 9 6 67% 3 33% 2 1 50% 1 50%

GRAND TOTALS 269 176 65% 93 35% 181 137 76% 44 24% 88 39 44% 49 56%




	Sheet1




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		rda_042024.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

