Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics April 2024

Program	Total Number of Exams Taken	Total Number of Candidates Passed	Total % Passed	Total Number of Candidates Failed	Total % Failed	Total Number of First Time Testers	Number of First Time Testers Passed	First Time Testers % Passed	Number of First Time Testers Failed	First Time Testers % Failed	Total Number of Repeat Testers	Number of Repeat Testers Passed	Repeat Testers % Passed	Number of Repeat Testers Failed	Repeat Testers % Failed
American Career College - Long Beach (997)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
American Career College - Los Angeles (867)	5	3	60%	2	40%	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
American Career College - Ontario (905)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood College - Bakersfield (884)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood College - Sacramento (888)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Carrington College - Antioch (886)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Carrington College - Pleasant Hill (868)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - San Jose (876)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington College - Sacramento (436)	6	5	83%	1	17%	5	4	80%	1	20%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Carrington College - San Leandro (609)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Carrington College - Stockton (902)	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Citrus College - Glendora (515)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
College of Alameda (506)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Marin - Novato (523)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
College of the Redwoods - Eureka (838)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of San Mateo (536)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - Garden Grove (425)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - North Hollywood (435)	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%	3	2	67%	1	33%
Concorde Career College - San Bernardino (430)	5	4	80%	1	20%	5	4	80%	1	20%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career College - San Diego (421)	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	2	67%	1	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Diablo Valley College (516)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Anaheim (403)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest College - Los Angeles (410)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Foothill Community College - Los Altos (517)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Galen College of Medical & Dental Assistants - Modesto (497)	1	1	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Grossmont Community College (519)	6	5	83%	1	17%	6	5	83%	1	17%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Milan Institute - Palm Desert (906)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Milan Institute - Visalia (907)	3	3	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Monterey Peninsula College - Monterey (527)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Moreno Valley College - Moreno Valley (903)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Orange Coast College - Costa Mesa (528)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Palomar College - San Marcos (721)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima Medical Institute (1004)	3	3	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Pima Medical Institute - Chula Vista (871)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia (454)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Bernardino County ROP - Twentynine Palms (913)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Joaquin valley College - Bakersfield (601)	6	5	83%	1	17%	6	5	83%	1	17%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno (602)	4	4	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Hesperia (998)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Temecula (919)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia (446)	4	3	75%	1	25%	4	3	75%	1	25%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Jose City College (535)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
The FADE Institute Inc (999)	3	0	0%	3	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%
The Valley School of Dental Assisting - Encino (920)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Tricities ROP - Whittier (877)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
		_				_	-							•	

Registered Dental Assistant General and Law and Ethics Written Examination Statistics April 2024

UEI - Sacramento (1006)	7	4	57%	3	43%	5	2	40%	3	60%	2	2	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Anaheim (916)	4	4	100%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Bakersfield (926)	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Chula Vista (879)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - El Monte (909)	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Encino (453)	4	2	50%	2	50%	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	0	0%	1	100%
United Education Institute - Fresno (927)	9	4	44%	5	56%	6	3	50%	3	50%	3	1	33%	2	67%
United Education Institute - Huntington Park (448)	6	2	33%	4	67%	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	0	0%	3	100%
United Education Institute - Ontario (450)	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
United Education Institute - Riverside (917)	4	3	75%	1	25%	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
United Education Institute - San Marcos (918)	4	2	50%	2	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	4	2	50%	2	50%
United Education Institute - Stockton (925)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Unitek College - Concord (994)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Unitek College - Sacramento (924)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
TOTALS	154	104	68%	50	32%	105	80	76%	25	24%	49	24	49%	25	51%
NATIONAL (ADA)	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
WORK EXPERIENCE	104	65	63%	39	38%	67	51	76%	16	24%	37	14	38%	23	62%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE	11	7	64%	4	36%	9	6	67%	3	33%	2	1	50%	1	50%
GRAND TOTALS	269	176	65%	93	35%	181	137	76%	44	24%	88	39	44%	49	56%